PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2727422

SUBMISSION TYPE:		CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT	
		Corrective Assignment to correct the ASSIGNEE INFORMATION previously recorded on Reel 032206 Frame 0711. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the CENTRE NATIONAL DE LA RECHERCHE SCIENTIFIQUE.	
CONVEYING PART	Y DATA	n	
	Ν	lame	Execution Date
PIERRE MARCOU	K		01/08/2014
MATHIEU DUPOY			01/08/2014
LAURE-HELENE G	UILLEMOT		01/08/2014
THU-HOA TRAN-T			01/08/2014
Name: Street Address:	COMMISSARIAT A	L'ENERGIE ATOMIQUE ET AUX E	NERGIES ALTERNATIVES
	COMMISSARIAT A		
Name: Street Address: Internal Address: City:	COMMISSARIAT A 25 RUE LEBLANC BATIMENT LE PON PARIS		
Name: Street Address: Internal Address: City: State/Country:	COMMISSARIAT A 25 RUE LEBLANC BATIMENT LE PON PARIS FRANCE F-75015		
Name: Street Address: Internal Address: City: State/Country: Postal Code:	COMMISSARIAT A 25 RUE LEBLANC BATIMENT LE PON PARIS FRANCE F-75015	JANT D	
Name: Street Address: Internal Address: City: State/Country: Postal Code: Name:	COMMISSARIAT A 25 RUE LEBLANC BATIMENT LE PON PARIS FRANCE F-75015 CENTRE NATIONA	JANT D	
Name: Street Address: Internal Address: City: State/Country: Postal Code: Name: Street Address:	COMMISSARIAT A 25 RUE LEBLANC BATIMENT LE PON PARIS FRANCE F-75015 CENTRE NATIONA 3 RUE MICHEL AN	JANT D	
Name: Street Address: Internal Address: City: State/Country: Postal Code: Name: Street Address: Internal Address:	COMMISSARIAT A 25 RUE LEBLANC BATIMENT LE PON PARIS FRANCE F-75015 CENTRE NATIONA 3 RUE MICHEL AN CEDEX 16	JANT D	

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14127939

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: Phone: (512)536-4598 5124745201

502680815

PATENT REEL: 032264 FRAME: 0650

Email: <i>Correspondence will be sent vi</i> Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	<i>ia US Mail wi</i> FULBRIGH 98 SAN JA SUITE 110	@nortonrosefulbright.com <i>hen the email attempt is unsuccessful.</i> IT & JAWORSKI, LLP CINTO BLVD. 0 EXAS 78701
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBE	R:	NONY.P0016US/11318915
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		MARK B. WILSON
Signature:		/Mark B. Wilson/
Date:		02/14/2014
Total Attachments: 4 source=NONYP0016US_ASSIC source=NONYP0016US_ASSIC source=NONYP0016US_ASSIC source=NONYP0016US_ASSIC	GNMENT#pa GNMENT#pa	age2.tif age3.tif

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt, sufficiency and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, the undersigned, do hereby:

SELL, ASSIGN AND TRANSFER to COMMISSARIAT A L'ENERGIE ATOMIQUE ET AUX ENERGIES ALTERNATIVES, having a place of business at 25 rue Leblanc, bâtiment Le Ponant D, F-75015 Paris, France, and CENTRE NATIONAL DE LA RECHERCHE SCIENTIFIQUE, having a place of business at 3 rue Michel Ange, F-75794 Paris Cedex 16, France (the "Assignees"), their entire right, title and interest for the United States and all foreign countries in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the application for United States Letters Patent, Serial No. 14/127,939 filed on December 19, 2013, and entitled "METHOD FOR CLASSIFYING THE PRESENCE OR ABSENCE OF A MICROORGANISM IN A BIOLOGICAL MEDIUM," which is a national phase application under 35 U.S.C. § 371 of International Application No. PCT/IB/2012/053249 filed June 27, 2012, such application and all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue and all other applications for patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on any of such improvements; all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued in the United States and all foreign countries on such improvements; and specifically including the right to file foreign applications under the provisions of any convention or treaty and claim priority based on such application in the United States;

AUTHORIZE AND REQUEST the issuing authority to issue any and all United States and foreign patents granted on such improvements to the Assignee;

WARRANT AND COVENANT that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been or will be made to others by the undersigned, and that the full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned;

COVENANT, when requested and at the expense of the Assignee, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment, the undersigned will execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications on any and all such improvements; execute all rightful oaths, declarations, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers; communicate to the Assignee all facts known to the undersigned relating to such improvements and the history thereof; and generally do everything possible which the Assignee shall consider desirable for vesting title to such improvements in the Assignee, and for securing, maintaining and enforcing proper patent protection for such improvements;

TO BE BINDING on the heirs, assigns, representatives and successors of the undersigned and extend to the successors, assigns and nominees of the Assignee.

57537030.1

The assignment of said invention is effective as of the earlier of (1) the date of execution shown below or (2) the filing date of the first filed of said patent applications.

- 8 JAN. 2014 Date: Signature: Name: Pierre MARCOUX

BEFORE ME on this <u>8</u> day of <u>January</u>, 2014 personally appeared Pierre MARCOUX, known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same of his/her own free will for the purposes and consideration therein expressed.

Hory & SANCHEZ





BEFORE ME on this <u>b</u> day of <u>January</u>, 2014 personally appeared Mathieu DUPOY, known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same of his/her own free will for the purposes and consideration therein expressed.

SANCHEZ MORULE

Name: Laure-Hélène GUILLEMOT - 8 JAN. 2014 Date: Signature:

BEFORE ME on this <u>8</u> day of <u>January</u>, 2014 personally appeared Laure-Hélène GUILLEMOT, known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same of his/her own free will for the purposes and consideration therein expressed.

SANCHEZ Maryle Witness

PATENT REEL: 032264 FRAME: 0653

Signature: Caullellullo	Dat
Name: Thu-Hoa TRAN-THI	1700

Date: 8 JAN, 2014

BEFORE ME on this <u></u>day of <u>January</u>, 2014 personally appeared Thu-Hoa TRAN-THI, known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same of his/her own free will for the purposes and consideration therein expressed.

SANCHEZ Monyle St Witness

502678360 02/12/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2724966

SUBMISSION TYPE	•		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVI	EYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PART	Y DATA				
		Na	me	Execution Date	
PIERRE MARCOU>	<			01/08/2014	
MATHIEU DUPOY				01/08/2014	
LAURE-HELENE GUILLEMOT				01/08/2014	
THU-HOA TRAN-THI				01/08/2014	
RECEIVING PARTY	DATA				
Name:	CENTRE NA	TIONAL	DE LA RECHERCHE SCIENTIFIQU	E	
Street Address:	25 RUE LEB	LANC			
Internal Address:	BÂTIMENT L	BÂTIMENT LE PONANT D			
City:	PARIS				
Chata ICaustan	FRANCE				
State/Country:					
Postal Code:	F-75015				
	F-75015		Number		
Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBE	F-75015 ERS Total: 1 Type	141279			
Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBE Property	F-75015 ERS Total: 1 Type : E DATA (512	2)536-45	<u>39</u> 98		
Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBE Property Application Number CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: Phone:	F-75015 ERS Total: 1 Type : E DATA (512 512	2)536-45 4745201	39 98		
Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBE Property Application Number CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: Phone: Email:	F-75015 ERS Total: 1 Type : E DATA (512 512) laun	2)536-45 4745201 a.butler@	39 98 Dnortonrosefulbright.com		
Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBE Property Application Number CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: Phone: Email: <i>Correspondence will</i>	F-75015 ERS Total: 1 Type : E DATA (512 512 120 I be sent via US	2)536-45 4745201 a.butler(2 <i>Mail wh</i>	39 98 Dnortonrosefulbright.com <i>en the email attempt is unsuccessful.</i>		
Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBE Property Application Number CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: Phone: Email:	F-75015 ERS Total: 1 Type : E DATA (512 512 120 100 sent via US e: FUL	2)536-45 4745201 a.butler@ <i>Mail wh</i>	39 98 Dnortonrosefulbright.com		
Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBE Property Application Number CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: Phone: Email: <i>Correspondence will</i> Correspondent Nam	F-75015 ERS Total: 1 Type : E DATA (512 512 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 1	2)536-45 4745201 a.butler@ <i>Mail wh</i>	39 98 Dnortonrosefulbright.com <i>en the email attempt is unsuccessful.</i> 1 & JAWORSKI, LLP INTO BLVD.		
Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBE Property Application Number CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: Phone: Email: <i>Correspondence will</i> Correspondent Nam Address Line 1:	F-75015 ERS Total: 1 Type : E DATA (512 512 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 1	2)536-45 4745201 a.butler(<i>Mail wh</i> .BRIGHT SAN JAC TE 1100	39 98 Dnortonrosefulbright.com <i>en the email attempt is unsuccessful.</i> 1 & JAWORSKI, LLP INTO BLVD.		
Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBE Property Application Number CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: Phone: Email: <i>Correspondence will</i> Correspondent Nam Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	F-75015 ERS Total: 1 Type : E DATA (512 512 laun <i>I be sent via US</i> e: FUL 98 S SUF AUS	2)536-45 4745201 a.butler(<i>Mail wh</i> .BRIGHT SAN JAC TE 1100	39 98 Dnortonrosefulbright.com <i>en the email attempt is unsuccessful.</i> 7 & JAWORSKI, LLP SINTO BLVD.		
Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBE Property Application Number CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: Phone: Email: <i>Correspondence will</i> Correspondent Nam Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	F-75015 ERS Total: 1 Type : E DATA (512 512 laun <i>I be sent via US</i> e: FUL 98 S SUI AUS	2)536-45 4745201 a.butler(<i>Mail wh</i> .BRIGHT SAN JAC TE 1100	39 98 Dinortonrosefulbright.com <i>en the email attempt is unsuccessful.</i> 7 & JAWORSKI, LLP SINTO BLVD. XAS 78701	PATENT	